EXOOOOODOASSY
EX second gear assembly

ooobOoOO0o0oooooobooOoOoooooooobobOooooooboooDoooo
oobooooobooooboooooboooobooooobooboooon

ooo

Sold separately

0404-615

0414-229

T
A=

0414-154

Thank you for purchasing a Hirobo product.
Please refer to this instruction manual for assembly of this product.

EXOOOOO0OAssy
EX second gear assembly

{ 0414-154 |—

0404-706 (93T)
0404-707 (95T)
0404-057 (97T)

0414-534

2532-019
M3.5X10CS

2532-002

2538-012

000 M2.6X6
Disc screw M2.6X6
®

0414-166

EXOOO000O0
EX second gear

EXOOO000

EX second gear
housing

gooao
Point

ooood

gooooooooogo
opoooooooooo
goooooooboooo
Select the appropriate
setting depending on
the main mast and
auto-rotation drive
shaft being used.

2521-133

00 03.5X5X5.1
Collar 3.5X5X5.1

2532-019

| |
| l M3.5X10CS
| 2500-048 | ooooooo
! ' (Fix the main mast)
| | N gooooooobooooooooooo
! y N OM3.500 0
| H 2521-053 \j \/' When the screw holes for the main mast and
0414-229 | 0003X5X4.1 the auto-rotation drive shaft are M3.5
| . | Collar 3X5X4.1
| .[ 2532-002
1 2532-034 M3X8CS
| | M3X5CS oooooooo
i 2500-047 000000000000 (Fix the main mast)
| \@@9 (Fix the auto-rotation drive shaft) 0000O000000000000000M3000
| When the screw holes for the main mast and the auto-
L rotation drive shaft are M3.
*The prices in parentheses are the prices excluding consumption tax.
00 O No. oooo oo oooo oo
Code No Name Q't H O o00 Remarks
. y Price (Yen)
EXOOOOO97T 3,150
0404-057 | EX main gear 97T 1 (3.000)
0404-615 0000O0O0oo Assy 10 10,500 JoooDooooDoooooooooo
B Auto-rotation clutch assembly 1 set (10,000) Remove the torque limiter.

0404-616 goooooog 1 2,940 Jo0o0DO0oOoooooooM3xscsooooooo
Auto-rotation drive shaft (2,800) Use the M3X8CS screws to fix the main mast.
EXOOOODO93T 3,675

0404-706 EX main gear 93T 1 (3,500)

EXOOOOO9ST 3,675

0404-707 | EX main gear 95T 1 (3.500)
EXOOODOODOR6eT 3,150

0414-166 EX second gear 86T 1 (3,000)

0414209 |EXOOOOODOO 1 3,675 000000000 0o0Mm2ex12Ccs00
EX auto-rotation case (3,500) Auto-rotation case ring and M2.6X12CS attached

0414-534 0000000 M3s 1 2,940 O000D0dooooooooM3sxiocsoonoooono
Auto-rotation drive shaft M3.5 (2,800) Use the M3.5X10CS screws to fix the main mast.

1,260

2500-047 Brg. 912X@¢21X577 2 (1.200)
Brg. g12X16LO 00O OO 1,575

2500-048 | Br5” 512X 16L one-way 1 (1,500)
00 03X5X4.1 315

2521-053 | Collar 3X5X4.1 2 (300)
0003.5X5X5.1 315

2521-133 | Collar 3.5X5X5.1 2 (300)

OO00000000M3X8 420

2532-002 Cap screw M3X8 10 (400)
OO0o00oooogodMmssxio 525

2532019 | Cap screw M3.5X10 10 (500)
00000000 0M2.6X12 420

2532-033 Cap screw M2.6X12 10 (400)
000000000M3Xs 420

2532034 | Cap screw M3X5 10 (400)

00 0 M2.6X6 210

2538-012° | pige screw M2.6X6 10 (200)

/]

HIRO30

BT CE<EDOIA T —

EOM—R=AL

RBRM[PHtkHES3-3-1 T726-0006
TEL:(0847)40-0088 () FAX:47-6108
http://model.hirobo.co.jp/

JX\—Y{% TEL:(0847)45-2834

HIROSO LImieo

3-3-1 SAKURAGAOKA, FUCHU-SHI,
HIROSHIMA-PREF.,JAPAN T726-0006
TEL:81-847-40-0088 FAX:81-847-47-6108
http://model.hirobo.co.jp/english/

HT



